

G.R (I) Case No. 700 of 2020
CIS No. G.R 700 of 2020
CNR WBCB 07-001608-2020

Order No. 29 dt. 06.06.2026

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

All six accused persons are present before this Court by filing hazira.

Ld. APP in charge is present before the court.

Now, the case record is taken up for examination of the accused u/s-313 of Cr.P.C.

All the accused are examined u/s- 313 of Cr.P.C which is reduced in writing on separate sheets and are kept with the record.

Heard argument in full.

Let judgment be pronounced at 1:30 P.M of today.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judicial Magistrate,
Dinhata

Pratyay Pal
JO CODE NO. WB 01376
Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata

Later

It is now 2:00 P.M

Judgment is read out and delivered in open Court.

The ordering portion of the judgment is as follows:

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the accused persons above named are found not guilty of the offence under Section 448/323/354/506/34 of IPC.

That the accused persons are acquitted in terms of Section 248(1) of Cr.P.C.

The accused persons be released from their respective bail bonds.

Sureties are discharged from their liabilities.

Seized alamt if any, be disposed of after the expiry of period of appeal.

Let a copy of this order be sent to District Magistrate, Cooch Behar as per direction of Hon'ble Calcutta High Court in the case of Sabitri Bhunya vs The State of WB and Others.

Copy of order be also sent to Chairman, SDLSC, Dinhata as per direction of Hon'ble Court in above referred case.

The victim as defined in Section 2(wa) of Cr.P.C. has the rights to prefer an appeal under proviso to Section 372 of Cr.P.C and if necessary, to avail free legal assistance through the legal services authorities concerned to prefer and prosecute such appeal.

The case is disposes off.

Note in register and CIS.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judicial Magistrate,
Dinhata

Pratyay Pal
JO CODE NO. WB 01376
Judicial Magistrate,
Dinhata